

## Board of Governors General Conference

GOV/2014/40/Corr.1-GC(58)/19/Corr.1

Date: 11 September 2014

**General Distribution** 

English

## For official use only

Item 5(a) of the provisional agenda (GOV/2014/39) Item 13 of the provisional agenda (GC(58)/1, Add.1, Add.2 and Add.3)

## Measures to Strengthen International Cooperation in Nuclear, Radiation, Transport and Waste Safety

Corrigenda

Paragraphs 42 and 43 on page 8 should read:

- The 6th Review Meeting of the CNS with 808 participants from 69 CPs was held from 24 March to 4 April 2014 in Vienna, Austria. Based on the work of the WGET, Pakistan submitted a proposal to amend the Guidelines regarding National Reports under the Convention on Nuclear Safety (INFCIRC/572/Rev.4); and a group of CPs submitted a set of proposals to amend the Guidelines regarding the Review Process under the Convention on Nuclear Safety (INFCIRC/571/Rev.6), the National Reports Guidelines regarding under the Convention Nuclear (INFCIRC/572/Rev.4) and the Rules of Procedure and Financial Rules (INFCIRC/573/Rev.5), and to make recommendations for actions to the Secretariat, CPs and other organizations.<sup>44</sup> The proposed amendments to the CNS guidance documents and nine recommendations for actions to other bodies were agreed.
- 43. Pursuant to Article 32 of the Convention, Switzerland submitted a formal proposal to amend Article 18 of the Convention. The CPs decided to submit the proposal to amend the CNS to a diplomatic conference to be convened within one year and to organize a consultation meeting open to all CPs at least 90 days prior to the first day of the diplomatic conference to exchange views and to prepare for the adoption of the rules of procedure. 45

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>44</sup> This relates to operative paragraph 38 of resolution GC(57)/RES/9.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>45</sup> This relates to operative paragraph 38 of resolution GC(57)/RES/9.

## In addition, on page 28:

- Paragraph 152: replace "Strategic Approach to Education and Training in Nuclear Safety 2013–2020" by "Strategic Approach to Education and Training in Radiation, Transport and Waste Safety 2011–2020". 156
- Footnote 156: replace "Strategic Approach to Education and Training in Nuclear Safety for the Period 2013–2020" by "Strategic Approach to Education and Training in Radiation, Transport and Waste Safety 2011–2020 (2010/Note 44)".
- Footnote 160: replace "See http://www-ns.iaea.org/training/ni/web-video-presentations.asp?s=100&l=108." by "http://www-ns.iaea.org/training/calendar.asp?"